House Resolution 1616 By: Representative Bryant of the 160th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Andrea Chaney; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, Andrea Chaney was graduated from nursing school at Georgia Southern3 University; and

WHEREAS, Andrea Chaney has served as a registered nurse for many years and has given
many hours of service to nursing in the coastal Georgia area, including serving as the facility
administrator managing the overall operations for nursing services and care at the DAVITA
Hemodialysis facility, and serving in other dialysis centers and providing nursing services

8 for child care; and

9 WHEREAS, throughout her life, she has shown great devotion to her career and cared for

10 many hundreds of people going through many serious and life-threatening illnesses; and

WHEREAS, she has a love for life and brings joy and happiness to all those who come intocontact with her through her sweet and loving spirit; and

WHEREAS, she takes great pride in her work and demonstrates love for her fellow man inall that she does in her nursing services; and

15 WHEREAS, she is a remarkable lady filled with much strength of character and grace; and

16 WHEREAS, she is a person who is worthy of commendation and recognition for her 17 commitment to her family and her many friends and acquaintances and the exemplary 18 manner in which she lives her life.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body recognize and commend Andrea Chaney and extend to her their
best wishes.

- 1 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 2 and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Andrea Chaney.